08/20/2013 502464644

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEIMING FAN	06/16/2010
THOMAS F.N. HAXELL	06/16/2010
MATTHEW G. JENKS	06/16/2010
MICHAEL J. MALASKA	06/16/2010
JOSEPH A. MOORE III	06/16/2010
BHARATHI PANDI	06/16/2010
MICHAEL R. PEEL	06/16/2010
HAO LIU	06/17/2010
SHULIANG LEE	06/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCYNEXIS, INC.
Street Address:	3501 C TRICENTER BOULEVARD
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27709-2878

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13255785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325944720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

732-594-7338 Phone: Email: us_efs@merck.com

Correspondent Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. Address Line 1: 126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE Address Line 4: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065-0900

PATENT

REEL: 031045 FRAME: 0320 502464644

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAN-ONC-00014-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YONG ZHAO	
Signature:	/YONG ZHAO, REG. # 57,014/	
Date:	08/20/2013	
Total Attachments: 6 source=BANONC00014-ASSIGN-SCYNEXIS-20AUG2013#page1.tif source=BANONC00014-ASSIGN-SCYNEXIS-20AUG2013#page2.tif source=BANONC00014-ASSIGN-SCYNEXIS-20AUG2013#page3.tif source=BANONC00014-ASSIGN-SCYNEXIS-20AUG2013#page4.tif source=BANONC00014-ASSIGN-SCYNEXIS-20AUG2013#page5.tif source=BANONC00014-ASSIGN-SCYNEXIS-20AUG2013#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031045 FRAME: 0321

		PATENT
Attorney Docket Number	BAN-ONC-	00014

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No.	
Filing Date	
PCT Appl. No. PCT/US10/26796	
Filing Date March 10, 2010	

For value received, we, Weiming Fan, Thomas F. N. Haxell, Matthew G. Jenks, Michael J. Malaska, Joseph A. Moore III, Bharathi Pandi, Michael R. Peel

residing in: Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514; Morrisville, North Carolina 27560; Durham, North Carolina 27712; Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27516; Raleigh, North Carolina 27613; Cary, North Carolina 27513; Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514; respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer of	or confirm the grant and assig	gnment to SCYNEXIS, I	nc.	
	having	an office at 3501 C Trice	enter Boulevard, Durham, North	Carolina 27709-2878
and its successors, assigns and le		re right, title and interest,	for all countries, in and to certain	n inventions relating to
described in an application for F	Patents having Attorney Docl	ket Number BAN-ONC-0	0014 and in application	on(s)
Serial No. 61/159,230	filed on 03/11/2009	; Serial No.	filed on	;
Serial No.	filed on	(if applicable),		
and all our rights and privileges	s, including any and all bene	fits under the Internationa	al Convention for the Protection o	f Industrial
Property, under any and all Par	tents which may be granted t	therefor, and under any an	nd all extensions, divisionals, reiss	sues and
continuations of said applicatio	n for Patents, including any	foreign applications deriv	red therefrom, equivalent thereto	or claiming
priority thereof.				
We request that any ar	nd all Patents for said inventi	ons be issued to said assi	gnee, or to its successor, assigns a	and legal
representatives, or to such nom	inees as it may designate.			
We agree that, when re	equested, we will, without ch	narge to said assignee but	at its expense, sign all papers, tak	te all rightful
oaths, and do all acts which ma	y be necessary, desirable or	convenient for securing a	nd maintaining Patents for said in	ventions in any
and all countries and for vesting	g title thereto in said assigne	e, its successors, assigns a	and legal representatives or nomin	iees.
We covenant with said	l assignee, its successors, ass	signs and legal representat	tives, that the rights and property	herein conveyed
are free and clear of any encum	ibrance, and that we have ful	Il right to convey the same	e as herein expressed.	
-			ach of which so executed shall be	deemed to be an
original, but all such counterpa	·			
	ır attorney, <u>Matthew A. Leff</u>	or an atto	orney with Power of Attorney in to PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing 1	

PATENT REEL: 031045 FRAME: 0322

application(s) when known.

Attorney Docket Number BAN-ONC-00014

ASSIGNMENT	AND	ACREEN	TENT
(A)	A 1 4 8 P	- X 9 X R 8 8 1 8 1 1 8	(BR1/178 B

U.S. Serial No.	
Filing Date	
PCT Appl. No.	PCT/US10/26796
Filing Date	March 10, 2010

Signed at DackAm NC	this 16th day of Jun E, 2010.
Wishing For	///.//n
Weiming Ban	Joseph A. Moore, III
Thomas F. N. Haxell Northwood G. G.	Bharathi Pandi
Matthew G. Jenks	Michael R. Peel
Michael J. Malaska	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA County of Dacharn SS.	

Personally appeared before me the above-named Weiming Fan, Thomas F. N. Haxell, Matthew G. Jenks, Joseph A. Moore, III, Bharathi Pandi, Michael R. Peel, Michael J. Malaska

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this $\frac{16 \, \text{fh}}{\text{day of}}$ day of $\frac{\text{SUNE}}{\text{SUNE}}$, $\frac{2010}{\text{day of}}$.

Jugensa a Hun les Notary Public

- 340milsoion (2000) 11-05-2010

		PATENT
· A	ttorney Docket Number	BAN-ONC-00014
	U.S. Serial No.	
	Service Street, and the service of t	
	PCT Appl. No.	PCT/US10/26796
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMEN	T Filing Date	March 10, 2010
For value received, I, Hao Liu		
residing in: Raleigh, North Carolina 27617		
hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to SCYNEX	IS, Inc.	
having an office at 3501 C Tricente	er Boulevard, Durham, 1	North Carolina 27709-2878, and
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, INHIBITORS OF AKT ACT		to certain inventions relating to
described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number BAN-ON	NC-00014	and in application(s
Serial No. 61/159,230 filed on 03/11/2009 ; Serial No.	filed on ; S	erial No.
filed on (if applicable),		
and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all exapplication for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equ	xtensions, divisionals, re	cissues and continuations of said
I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said ass	ignee, or to its successo	rs, assigns and legal
representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.		
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but a	at its expense, sign all pa	ipers, take all rightful
oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securin	ng and maintaining Pate	nts for said inventions in any
and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assig	gns and legal representat	ives or nominees.
I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal represent	atives, that the rights an	d property herein
conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to con-		
I hereby authorize my attorney Matthew A. Leff	MS	-95
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said Merck Shar		
to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said applied		
4		
Stand of Hall this 17		2010

PATENT REEL: 031045 FRAME: 0324

Haoliu

Hao Liu

	PATENT
Attorr	ney Docket Number BAN-ONC-00014
	U.S. Serial No.
	Filing Date
	PCT Appl. No. <u>PCT/US10/26796</u>
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date March 10, 2010
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA County of Duch Am SS.	
Personally appeared before me the above-named Hao Liu	
to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrume	ent and acknowledged said instrument to be
free act and deed this day of day of	
	Virgence a Ganter Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket Number BAN-ONC-00014

		U.S. Serial No Filing Date PCT Appl. No. <u>PCT/US10/26796</u>
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date March 10, 2010
For value received,	I, Shuliang Lee	
residing in: Durham, NC 27	713	
nereby sell, assign and transf	fer or confirm the grant and assignment to <u>SCYNEXIS, I</u>	10.
	having an office at 3501 C Tricenter Bo	ulevard, Durham, North Carolina 27709-2878, and
ts successors, assigns and le	gal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for a INHIBITORS OF AKT ACTIVIT	
described in an application for	or Patents having Attorney Docket Number BAN-ONC-0	0014 and in application(s
Serial No. 61/159,230	filed on 03/11/2009; Serial No. filed	on ; Serial No.
filed on (if ap	oplicable),	
and all my rights and privile	ges, including any and all benefits under the International	Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property,
ander any and all Patents wh	nich may be granted therefor, and under any and all extens	ions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said
application for Patents, inclu	ding any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivale	ent thereto or claiming priority thereof.
I request that any ar	nd all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assigned	e, or to its successors, assigns and legal
representatives, or to such no	ominees as it may designate.	
I agree that, when re	equested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its	expense, sign all papers, take all rightful
oaths, and do all acts which	may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing an	d maintaining Patents for said inventions in any
and all countries and for vest	ting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns a	nd legal representatives or nominees.
I covenant with said	l assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives	s, that the rights and property herein
conveyed are free and clear	of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the	ne same as herein expressed.
I hereby authorize n	ny attorney Matthew A. Leff	
or an attorney with Power of	Attorney in this application, of the said Merck Sharp & I	Dohme Corp.
to insert the Serial No. (s), F	PCT Appl. No, (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application	n(s) when known.
Signed at	RHAM , N.C. this <u>21</u>	day of <i>June</i> , 2010
		Acutiony Lee
		Shuliang Lee

PATENT REEL: 031045 FRAME: 0326

	Attorney Docket Number		BAN-ONC-00014
		U.S. Serial No.	
		Filing Date	
		PCT Appl. No.	PCT/US10/26796
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT		March 10, 2010
State of North Carolina County of	> ss.		
	e me the above-named Shuliang Lee		/1 }
to me known and known to me to	be the person who executed the foregoing instrur	ment and acknowledge	ed said instrument to be her (his)
	day of		
		NAME OF STREET	Cagga dora Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031045 FRAME: 0327